

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4668 of 2025

=====

VITRAG CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LIMITED & ANR.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR. JIT P PATEL(6994) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

DHRUV H SHAH(9102) for the Respondent(s) No.

12,13,14,15,16,17,18,20,21,25,26,27,28,29,30,32,33,4,6,8,9

DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 35.4,5,7

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR DEEP D VYAS(3869) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MS. NIYATI K JUTHANI(7014) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 10,11,23

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No.

19,22,24,31,34,35.1,35.2,35.3,35.5,35.6

SUDHANSHU A JHA(8345) for the Respondent(s) No.

12,13,14,15,16,16.1,17,18,20,21,25,26,28,29,30,32,33,4,6,8,9

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MAUNA M. BHATT

Date : 25/06/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr.Dhruv Shah for private respondents requested for time to file reply. At his request, stand over to 15.07.2025.

(MAUNA M. BHATT,J)